IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 21.0013X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-03-01

 Issue No.: 3
 Page 1 of 21
TYPE DESIGNATION AND PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Model Name Model P/N Product Type Module Description Electrical ratings Ambient temperature
range
cDAQ-9171 195724E-01L Automatic Data
Processing Machine Unit
(Extended Module Slot)
A USB based cDAQ
carrier
5 VDC, 500 mA Max.
(USB); CAT O “Non-
Isolated”,  5000 m
altitude
-20 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 55 °C
cDAQ-9181 150227F-02L Automatic Data
Processing Machine Unit
(Extended Module Slot)
Ethernet carrier that
accepts one
measurement module
9-30 VDC, 15W,
5000 m altitude
0 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 55 °C
150227F-12L Automatic Data
Processing Machine Unit
(Extended Module Slot)
Ethernet carrier that
accepts one
measurement module
with Conformal Coating
cDAQ-9185 142095C-01L Automatic Data
Processing Machine Unit
(Extended Module Slot)
4 slot Ethernet
Chassis
9-30 VDC, 15W -40 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 70 °C
142095C-12L Automatic Data
Processing Machine Unit
(Extended Module Slot)
4 slot Ethernet
Chassis with Conformal
Coating
cDAQ-9189 142143C-01L Automatic Data
Processing Machine Unit
(Extended Module Slot)
8 slot Ethernet Chassis 9-30 VDC, 15W -40 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 70 °C
142143C-12L Automatic Data
Processing Machine Unit
(Extended Module Slot)
8 slot Ethernet Chassis
with Conformal Coating
cRIO-9030 156502G-11L
156502H-11L
Controller of Automatic
Data  Processing
Machine
4 slot controllers for C
Series I/O modules
9-30 VDC, 40 W man
CAT I RS-485-to-earth
-20 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 55 °C
cRIO-9031 156502G-01L
156502H-01L
Controller of Automatic
Data  Processing
Machine
Embedded CompactRIO
Controller with Real-Time
Processor and
Reconfigurable FPGA
9-30 VDC, 40 W man
CAT I RS-485-to-earth